GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4662
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2009

REHABILITATION OF INDIAN WORKERS
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has given its consent the setting up of special fund to rehabilitate the Indian workers who have returned to
the country following job losses due to the economic recession;

(b) If so, whether the Union Government has worked out the modalities in this regard;and

(c) If so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)
(@): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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